

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAC	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	r≢nessesses	8 88888888371=C	IMS OF SAL	3 ±883888888888	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/	<u> Haranda da d</u>				Ciniva			THE CONTROL OF THE CO
BID OPENING DATE:	LOIO	04/13/	2010		B	ID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73			
,	RECLAI	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND &	ОТН	ER PROPERTIES	
	WEST V IS SOI CONTRA RECLAI THE "I	VIRGINI LICITIN ACT TO MATION DAVIDSO	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 18 N HIG	ARTME S FRO DE AL -ACRE HWALL	NT OF ENVIRON M QUALIFIED C L LABOR AND M ABANDONED MI	MEN ONT IATE NE	FOR THE AGENCY TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A D IN MORGANTOWN	s
	03/16/ REQUII MANDA THE BI BIDDEI	/10 a 1 RED TO TORY PR ID. NO R. ALS L OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTERESTE S MEETING. F L RESULT IN D N MAY REPRESE WILL INVOLVE	D P AIL ISQ NT EX	URE TO ATTEND T UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRES IN DIS ACCEP THE B COMPLI SHEET	TIAL BI IAL DOC ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY O IDDER I ETED TH	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES E INF PURCH	TO C VERI TO P ME ON OF DOCUM PONSI ORMAT ASING	FYING ATTENDAR ROVIDE YOUR OF THE ATTENDANTHE BID. THE BID. THE BID. TO WE WAS ALLE FOR ENSURIED TO REQUIRED	S W NCE OMP ICE IE S YERI YERI ON ON	ILL SERVE AS TH AT THE MANDATO ANY AND SHEET WILL RESU TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY	RY
	FAILUI	RE TO C	OMPLE		E PRE-BID ATT			Division" "
SIGNATURE	Ima	BI	Vo	111	LI TEBEPHO	ME	7394397	E 4/14/10
TITLE Preside		F	1000 80		1563	17		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

17

DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/13/2010	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	TITY UGP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
ADDITIC THEIR E	DN, WE REQUEST T EMAIL ADDRESS AN	HAT ALL POTENTIAL D FAX NUMBER.	BIDDERS INCLUDE	a control of the cont
THE STALLATE, EPORTION BIDDERS PORTION OF THE	ARTING TIME FOR BUT PRIOR TO THE NOT THE PRE-BID S WHO ARRIVE AFT NOF THE PRE-BID	ARE REQUESTED TO A THE PRE-BID. BIDD DISMISSAL OF THE , WILL BE PERMITTE ER CONCLUSION OF T , BUT DURING ANY S OT BE PERMITTED TO	ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL D TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PART	
IN MORE ROAD. ROAD. OF A MI PAST HO PREBID FRONT O	PROCEED ON THE TURN LEFT ON CA ILE TO THE FIRST DUSE TO MOUNTAIN LOCATION. THE	. 119 NORTH TO THE STEWARTSTOWN ROAD MP RUN ROAD AND TR HOUSE ON THE RIGH VISTA DRIVE. FOL PROBLEM AREA IS LO IS HOUSE AND CONTI	TO THE CAMP RUN AVEL TWO-TENTHS T. PROCEED LOW SIGNS TO CATED IN THE	
OFFICE PH. 304 FEE. F	AML&R, 601 57TH 4-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT MUST BE H WILL BE ACCEPT	NS MAY BE OBTAINED ST., SE, CHARLEST PAYMENT OF \$25.00 MADE BY CHECK OR M ED.	ON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE	,
TATION REQUIRE TO SUBM WITH TH	FOR A PUBLIC IM ES EACH VENDOR T MIT AT THE SAME HE BID. THE ENC NED AND SUBMITTE	1D-5 PROVIDES THAT PROVEMENT CONSTRUC HAT SUBMITS A BID TIME AN AFFIDAVIT LOSED PURCHASING A D WITH THE BID AS	TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE FFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF	
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDIT	IDATE	
Iman). Nyodolla	<u> </u>	94397	4/14/10
President	FEIN 8001	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODMEA

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/		<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:		04/13/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1,000,000,000,000,000	<u> </u>				
	THE VE	NDOR'S	COMPLIANC	F WITH THE PROVE	SIONS OF ARTICLE	
	ID, CH	APTER	21 OF THE	WEST VIRGINIA CO	DE. FAILURE TO	
				HASING AFFIDAVIT		***************************************
				LIFICATION OF SU		and the state of t
PART OF THE PART O					٠.	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
	MILLIN	365 L	ALENDAK DA	YS AFTER THE NOT	ICE TO PROCEED	
	EXECUT	ET VED.	CHVSE UBDE	THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	EDED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE		OIIAOL GRAL	WILL DE COMSID	EKED NOTICE TO	
					· ·	
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL THIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VENDOR I	F THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP	
	SUPPLI	FD AKE	OF AN INF	ERIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
	HEREIN		CIPICALIUN	S OF THE BID AND	CUNTRACT	
***		•				
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	WAGE R	ATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HI	GHER 0	F THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
				OR MONONGALIA CO	UNTY, PURSUANT	
				21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	ARRITR	ΔΤΤΩΝ•	ANV DEEE	RENCES MADE TO A	DDTTDATION OD	
				DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	HODECO	CI COM	DENCATION	MEMBAR TA SES		-
	MUKKEK A CEDT	TETCAT	E EDUM MUD	VENDOR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	7
	A CERT	II ICAI	L PROM WOR	VEKS COMLEMSALI	ON IL SUCCESSFOF.	
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	The second secon
	OF THI					***************************************
			 	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	PITIONS	
SIGNATURE /	100: 11		010100	TELEPHONE	- IDATE	W/W/W
TITLE ()	May My	. / / C	N S	5041	394397	1114110
L Presi	dent		<u>800</u>	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ω±-p

T O

RFO NUMBER DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	AT TERMS
02/17/2010	
BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AN	MOUNT
	<u> </u>
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF	į
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO	
ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN	+
THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE	
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN	[
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	Annual Contraction of the Contra
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF	1
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE	
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL	
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/	
MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK,	Anneesee
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED	·
IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS	
UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT	
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE	
BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.	
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE	
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	
REV. 11/00	
**************************************	***************************************
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119	
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST	***************************************
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA	APPENDENCE
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE (Mal) Noodalle 3047397 DATE 4/14	[110
TITLE 1 APPRECA CHANGE TO PENOT	ED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDO	



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

· .;

AFO NUMBER DEP14912

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TER	US OF SAL	Ē.	SHIP \	(IA	f	0.В		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/13/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	OUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	ABER.	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		99-1-20-1-20-1-20-1-20-1-20-1-20-1-20-1-	333333333333	1210100100100100100100					1999 1999 1999	
	CONTRA	CTOR.	титс	TS A	REQUIREM	ENT HND	ED 30 CE	D 876	14	
	1				029-0119					
					CAN CONTA				_	
	1		1		S.OSMRE.G					
	*****	****	****	****	******	*****	*****	**** *	***	
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE				
	WEST V	TRETNT	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	O DENIIT	DEC TUAT	E ALI		
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CON	TRACTIN	G WORK	I ALL In this		•
	STATE	MUST B	ELIC	ENSED	. THE WE	ST VIRG	INIA CON	TRACTO	RS	
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO	ISSUE	THE CON	TRACTOR	s	
					FOR A CO					
					WEST VIR KANAWHA B				OR,	
					WV 25305,					
		-,			,	, ,,,	. 550			
					DE 21-11-					
	}		1		INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTORS	LICENS	E	
	}	ON TH	- 1							
	DIDDEK	10 00	111111		Λ	٠, ١,	<u> </u>			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		DW.4	ly I. U	المبين م	\mathcal{N}		
					()	368	1			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:		0.2.9.3.4	$\mathcal{P}^{\mathcal{Q}}$			
	THE CH	CCESSE		nnen	WILL BE R	COUTDED	TO FUE			
					ORS LICEN				ne	
		HASE O				OL INIO	. , 0 10.	·	0,	
			Ī							
				APP	LICABLE L	AW				
	THE WE	ST VIR	AINIA	STAT	E CODE, P	URCHAST	NG DIVIS	SION RU	ILFS	
					INFORMAT					
	"REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED	BY THE	PURCHAS:			
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY	GOVERNI	NG THIS			
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	I VDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	ma	Rh	100	IN O	1 /	TELEPHONE 7	39439	7	DATE	4/14/11
TITLE PASS) 1	FE FE		and i	1.00	<u> </u>			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 1 C)1	<u>dent</u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	5/5/63 TNAME AND	ADDDECC	L			



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8 FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563



*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

	CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499	
DATE PRI	NTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERM	MS
	/2010	
ENING DATI	04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME UT:SOPM	Name
LINE	OUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
		20200
	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS EXPENSE.	
	(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE	
	CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME	
	ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.	
	(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	
	CONTAINED HEREIN.	
	(3) TERMINATION:	
	(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR	
	IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING,	
	WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY	
-	HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY	
	CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT	
	TO TERMINATE.	
	(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR TO:	
	(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.	
	(B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
	THE TO SK RELATED TO FERRITIS.	
	(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:	
	ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN	
	ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE	
	RECLAMATION OF THE "DAVIDSON HIGHWALL"	
	PROJECT.	
	PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE	
	AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE	
	MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF	

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 800101563

31 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/17/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/13/2010 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS. EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE うつみ SIGNATURE



NODAMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/					
BID OPENING DATE:	foresternour and 2000	04/13/2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	1	OR HIGHWAYS, (OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST	CLUDING, BUT NOT DR THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHIDR AFTER JUNE 6,	ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTA	
	WR	E DIRECTOR OF TH ITING, AUTHORIZE ODUCTS IF:	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T COST IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF THE LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION. THE	
	В.	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STA	MATERIALS ARE	
BIGNATURE		2 to 1 see pe	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
TITLE ()	mal	n. Whodole	el 3047	394397 DATE	4/14/10
Presi	dent	FEIN 8001	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\/LIC	N DESD	ANDINO TO DEC INICED	TAIALAT AND ADDDESO		



Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14912** 10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/17/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

00101563



HODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TÓ BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME ! 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE EPHONE

101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEA

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY: UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14912.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE BOO101563



Request for Quotation

DEP14912

***ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF **

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION al-to DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	905046180818446196448	TER	MS OF SALE	<u> </u>	HIP VIA	FO	B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/								
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	4/13/		2000 NO CONTROL	BID	OPENING '	<u>TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP CAT	ITE	V NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMQUNE
		******************			•		<u> </u>	

	I UNDER	STAND	THAT FA	ILURE TO	CONFIRM T	HE RECEI	PT OF TH	E
7					REJECTION			,
-	-	;						
	1		1	•	NA TAHT DI			
					ED TO BE M			
					VENDOR'S OT BINDING			
					S AND ADDE		ITE	
					_ ADDENDUM		TNG.	
					. ,	10 51115		
			' Maria /	2 1/2	addela	a-vivi		
			Men I.	.) . <i>I. V.C.</i>	euce.	SIGNATUR	E	
			walk	1100	tine	***************************************		
		ا مهما ،		· 4. Cp. 1.5	F	COMPANY		
***************************************			4/14	///		DATE		
		• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			DATE		
	REV. 11	/96		Little Commission of the Commi				·
						-		
			N	DTICE				
		1				S		·
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST BE	SUBMITTE	ED TO:	***************************************		
	9	DADTM	ENT OF A					
	1		ING DIVI	DMINISTR/	AIIUN			
	1	ILDIN	1	2 T O IA				
				STREET,	FAST			
			TON, WV					
		Ì						
		I						
	<u> </u>							
	TUE DIE	CHOU	I D CONTA	TAI TILTA	T NI C O D 14 4 T T O	M ON THE	-	
					INFORMATIO NOT BE CON		FACE UF	·
	1111	LLUIL	OK IBIL	DID HALL	TOT BE CON	SIDERED:		
			***************************************			Table Control		
PIONATURES		47	SEE	REVERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		<u>, , ,</u>
SIGNATURE /V	na B.	NO	oddle	1	SOH 7	39439	97 DATE	4/14/10
TITLE Pros	V 2027	L FE		01015	, we	1	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<u>ri GENI</u>	NDING 1			ND ADDDESS	<u>_</u>		



304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SEALED BID **BUYER:** CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14912 BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP14912 Davidson Highwall

The Contractor's work hours for this project will be 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. Monday through Saturday. Work on Sunday and major holidays shall not be allowed on this project.

- 1.) There are two types of sediment barrier shown on Sheet 29 of the Plans, silt fence sediment barrier and straw bale sediment barrier. The Straw Bale Sediment Barrier Detail shall not apply to sediment control utilized on this project. All sediment barrier provided for this project shall either conform to the detail for silt fence sediment barrier as shown on Sheet 29, or shall consist of silt fence without the straw bale reinforcement. As per the note on the detail, silt fence sediment barrier shall be installed with straw bale reinforcement at locations directed by the WV Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP). There are separate bid items provided on the bid schedule for silt fence sediment barrier with straw bale reinforcement and without straw bale reinforcement.
- 2.) Mountain Vista Drive shall be paved with asphalt for the full width and for the length shown on the plans within the construction limits in accordance with the attached details and specifications. The work shall encompass asphalt paving with base repair.

Materials

Asphalt paving materials shall meet the requirements for Wearing I Asphalt and Base II Asphalt in Section 401 of the WVDOH <u>Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges</u>, adopted 2000.

Aggregate material for base course shall be in accordance with Table 703.4 (AASHTO M43) for #1 stone of the WVDOH Standard Specifications for Roads and Bridges, adopted 2000.

Method of Measurement

The method of measurement for Hot-Mix Asphalt Wearing Course shall be per ton of asphalt placed based on field measurements.

The method of measurement for Hot-Mix Base Asphalt and Base Course together shall be per square yard.

Pay Items

- <u>5.1</u> Reinforced sediment barrier shall consist of silt fence with straw bale reinforcement as per the detail shown in the Plans.
- 5.2 Silt fence sediment barrier shall consist of silt fence without the straw bale reinforcement.

Addendum 1 – Davidson Highwall DEP14912

This project shall be bid in accordance with the attached **Revised Bid Schedule**.

The Contractor shall have 240 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 240 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

ASPHALT PAVING WITH BASA REPAIR

REVISED ADDENDUM NO. 1
DAVIDSON HIGHWALL PROJECT
Requisition DEP14912



>ENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

P/	\GE ::
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 ENV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2010		······							
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	0/	1/13/2		CAT	88888888888	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		PENING		1;30PM
LINE	QUANT	ľΤΥ	UOP	NO.	IT	EM NUMB	ER	UN	IIT PRICE	AMOUNT
*	*****	****	****	* ADI	ENDUM	NO.] ****	*****	*****	*
 	DDENDU	/ TSST	ED FO	R THE	: DAVT	DSON	HTGHWA	LL PROJ	ECT TO	
								THE REV		
	RAWING, ANDATOI							G FROM	THE	
	ID OPEI T 1:30		ATE A	ND TI	ME REI	MAIN	UNCHAN	GED AS	04/13/10	
*	*****	****	****	* NO	OTHE (CHANG	ES ***	*****	******	
				:						
7 07 07 000										
And the state of t										TO THE PARTY OF TH
001		ل 1	В	9	62-73					
R	ECLAMAT		RESTO	RATIO	N OF	LAND	& OTHE	R PROPE	RTIES	
*	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF R	FQ	DEP149	12 ****	** TOTAL	:
							:			
Constitution of the Consti										
SICNATURE S				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE		MS AND CO	VDITIONS	T	
SIGNATURE (nab.	Na	adoll	<u>l</u>		LE	507	7396	4397 DATE	4/13/10
TITLE Presid	lent	FE	5	00	101	56	3	AD	DRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Quotation

Apr 9 2010 05:12pm P001/002

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CHARLESTON, WV

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

Material Control of the Control of t	MITEO	16	IMS CIESAI	u E		SHIP	VIA		101		REIGHT TERMS
04/09/ ID OPENING DAT	£: 0	4/15/2	010	···	J		BTD (DEENING	2 TTME	01:30PN	A
LDNE		vitr.	UOP	CAT NO		ITEMNU			UNITERICE	- U - SUPI	AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	ADDE	MUCM	NO.	2 ****	****	*****	***	
	SEE REV	ISED B	ID SC	HEDUL	E.	ITEM	5.2 HAS	BEEN	REVISED		
	FROM 70										
	RID OPE	אדאים ה	ልጥፑ ል	יייי רווא. דייוי רווא	מ יכוואו	מם פינ	רושרוואשיויי	EBOM 0	4/13/10		
	TO 04/1	5/10 A	T 1:3	O PM	ME A		TEMDED	FROM	4/13/10		
	***	*****	****	NO C	THER	CHAN	IGES ***	*****	****	***	
		,									
		i									
]			
										j	
								ļ		ļ	
				•						Ì	
)1		J	В	9	62-7	3					
	7	1		~~~~			=				*
	RECLAMA'	TION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF	LAND	& OTHE	R PROP	ERTIES		
	*****	THIS'	IS TH	E END	OF	RFO	DEPT49	12 ***	*** TOTA	ΔΤ.•	
						- Fi					······································
		j									
•								}			
				SEERE	(EASE&	DÉFORT	erws and co			ļ.	
NATURE	mal	5 N	wel	del	0		30/	139 4	397	DATE (//	12/11)
E Pros	ident	FEI	N S	\sim		56	-			NGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESPO	ONDING	ORFO	INSER	TNAM	FAND	ADDRESS		ABOVE LA		

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 DAVIDSON HIGHWALL PROJECT

Requisition DEP14912

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company N	Jame;	Cowo	girl_	Up	Inc	_
Address:	P.0	Box	243	· .	,	
	Sim	PSON	, W	Va	26	135

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

				·
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	22,000	s 22,000 ~
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)	12,000	\$ 12,000
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)	4.000	\$ 4,000
4.1	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	60,000	\$ 600,000
4.2	2,330 L.F.	Aggregate Access Road	19,25	\$ 44,852,50
5.I	2,000 L.F.	Reinforced Sediment Barrier	3,00	\$ 6,000
5.2	7,000 L.F.	Silt Fence Sediment Barrier	1.00	\$ 7,000
6.0	18 Acres	Revegetation	1,440~	\$ 25,920
7.1	2,350 L.F	Type 1 Open Limestone Channel (1.5 ft deep)	48	\$ 112,800
7.2	820 L.F.	Type 2 Open Limestone Channel (2.0 ft deep)	54.00	\$ 44,280"
7.3	40 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	45	\$ 1,800
8.0	79,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	2:00	\$ 158,000
9.1	10 EA.	Typical Wet Seal	<u>le,000</u>	\$ 60,000
9.2	1 EA.	Modified Wet Seal	8,000	\$ 8,000
9.3	1,860 L.F.	12-Inch PVC Mine Water Conveyance Pipe	29.0	\$ 53,940
9.4	50 Fifty lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	22:	s. 1,100°
11.0	500 L.F.	Underdrain	44.00	\$ 22,000
12.0	104 V.L.F.	4' Diameter Manhole	288	\$ 29,952
13.1	270 Tona	Wearing I Asphalt	95.00	\$ 25,650
13.2	1,250 SY	Base Repair	29.50	\$ 36,875
				\$
			<u> </u>	<u> \$</u>
			<u> </u>	\$
				\$
				<u> \$</u>
				\$
				<u> \$</u>
			ļ	\$
	<u></u>			\$
EXBANE			**************	
		Mundred Sixty nine dollars and fifty cints.	POSSESSE SERVICE SERVI	83 / 36,167.30
		hundred sixty nine dollars and fifty cents.		

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 23433 Cow/ 10 Inc. 1 243 St 26435

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONGIN UP Try. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: P.D. BOX 243 City: Simpson State: MV Zip Code: 26435 Phone: 364-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-cowgin up to earthlink net
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Ina R Woodell , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4/13/10 That Wooddle President Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up In.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:					
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:				
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership				
Begin Date:	Turkling Date:				
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of OwnershipBegin Date:				
	Ending Date:				
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT				

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Time :13:20:25
Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
155181 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE 145987 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE 155181 WOODDE	ELL, TINA R ELL, TINA R ELL, TINA R ELL, SPENCER C ELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004	100%

I ma R. Wooddles President 4/13/2010

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

Agency	Dept.	of Er	vironn	nental	Protection
REQ.P	.O# E	EP1	4912		

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the und	iersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.	
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 26	6435, as Principal, and Ohio	
	of One Park Circle	Westfield Center, OH a co	rporation organized and existing un-	der the laws of the State of
Ohio			Center, as Surety, are held an	d firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of Five Percent of the tot	tal amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	i truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, our	r heirs, administrators, executors, su	ccessors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above	ve obligation is such that whereas t	he Principal has submitted to the Pu	rchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a ce 4912: Davidson Hig	• •	to and made a part hereof, to enter	into a contract in writing for
Mono	ngalia County, WV		4/4/4 (, M -) - 4 - 1 M - 2 - M - 2	
	NOW THEREFORE,			
agreeme force an	(a) If said bid shall be re (b) If said bid shall be ac and shall furnish any other ant created by the accepta d effect. It is expressly un	cepted and the Principal shall enter bonds and insurance required by the nce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liabilit	r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal, and shall in all off shall be null and void, otherwise thi ty of the Surety for any and all claim	ner respects perform the sobligation shall remain in full
exceed	the penal amount of this of	oligation as herein stated.		
way imp walve no	The Surety, for the value aired or affected by any extremely such extension	tension of the time within which the	rees that the obligations of said Sure e Obligee may accept such bld, and	rty and its bond shall be in no said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereunt	to set their hands and seals, and su	ch of them as are corporations
have car	used their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and these pr	resents to be signed by their proper	officers, this
13th	day of April	2010		
Principa	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.	
	·		(Nam	e of Principal)
			By Ima B.	Wandelle
			(Must	be President or President)
			O vice	riesidem)
				(Title)
				nsurance Company
Surety C	Corporate Seal			of Surety)
			Λ _Λ Λ	
			_ D.M A	001
			Attor	ney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

**Retirements candering of terminating the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **09th** .day of MAY A.D., 2007.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL SEAL State of Ohio

State of Ohlo County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL

E CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Frehand O. Burn

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this **69th** day of **MAY**A.D., **2007**, before me personally came **Richard L. Kinnaird**, **Jr.** to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by Ilke order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of April A.D., 2010

SEAL) E

SEAL



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Ima R Wooddell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of COWGIY LD, Try; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Ima R. Wooddele
Title: Prosident
Date: 4/14/16
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of APRIL.
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Florrington, WV 26247 (Notary Public)
Mysonia sere repress February 22, 2016

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 14912

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: OWarr Up, Inc
Authorized Signature:
State of WV
County of I AYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Latter of APRIL , 2010.
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 , 2016.
AFFIX SEAL HERE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC CONTROL OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC CONT